G.N. 5639

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

1464831
1723221
1029133
1587244
1788702
2746295
2225886
1643433
2197859
3040574
1878264
1985278
1472723
0116374
0589726
2230969
2579368

2478192
2926053
2787356
2936007
2671515
1104514
2877108
2513053
2081142

A.C. Holdings Limited

ABLE EXPRESS INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE LIMITED
ACEWELL LIMITED

ALLY ONE INVESTMENTS LIMITED

ART CHAIN LIMITED

ARTS TONE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

ASIAN SOURCE GENERAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
ATTACK STONE GLOBAL (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
Airaoz International Trading Limited

Ambers Chemical Technology Company Limited

Anhui Jiaan Rubber Co., Limited

BCK FASHION CO., LIMITED

BEAUTY STAR TRADING CO., LIMITED

BERGER INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

BEST CHARM INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

BLING HOLDING LIMITED

BONAKEY HONG KONG SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT CO.,
LIMITED

BRF Hong Kong Limited

BUZZY SOLUTION CAPITAL LIMITED

Bardee International Limited

BasicLink Global Limited

Bucker Industrial Limited

CAI MEI PRODUCTION LIMITED

CANGHG TRADING LIMITED

CHENHUA INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

CHGPREP INTERNATIONAL (HK) CO., LIMITED
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2136627
1577679
2743356
1288372

1542082
2699970
2906951
2431066
2410836
3032088
2222397
2746298
1576155
0396973
2765290
2644532
2713138
2907224
0892421
3026139
2176916
2117989
1451678
3018106
1275074
2813483
2512230
2048905
2743365
1359357
1045501
2043852
2230577

CHINA GONG CHA GROUP CO., LIMITED
CHIPSING ELECTRONIC (H.K.) LIMITED
CHONG KIT TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

CHRISTMAS STREET INTERNATIONAL (HONG KONG) CO.,
LIMITED

COLLECT CREATIVE CONSTRUCTION DESIGN LIMITED
CST ELE TRADE LIMITED

Cannovel Biotech Holdings Limited

Cheng Xin Shipping Limited

China Wantong Logistics Co., Limited

Chunghwa Numismatic Society Limited

Connect Marketing Company Limited

DA ARTS TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

DAC LIMITED

DESTINATION MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT (HK) LIMITED
DEYCO INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

DONGGUAN GUYU TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
DRAGON V INVESTMENT HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED
DRH TRADING CO., LIMITED

DUVIVIER HOLDINGS LIMITED

Decode Global Limited

Dh-Solar Co., Limited

Dovetail Living Limited

E.NOPI WHIZ KIDS LIMITED

EATLA LIMITED

EVER LUCKY CORPORATION LIMITED

EVER RICHNESS INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED
EVERWIN CONSULTANTS LIMITED

EXCELLENT FAITH LIMITED

FEI YU TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

FINE SKY INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE LIMITED
FIRST TECH ELECTRONICS (H.K.) LIMITED

FIRSTCORP SUPPLY CHAIN LIMITED

FOLNA LIMITED
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2050377
0865610
1251785
1507108
3067255
2244839
2056452
2677607
2685597
2739306
2596209
2506362
1288370

2244154
2814394
2955878
1432663
1799733
1208202
2647907
2381625
1614663
1043532
2003227
2998137

2820148
1878781
2247476

2993857
2477125
2671744
1030002

FORIT COMPANY LIMITED

FOUNTAIN OF TOYS LIMITED

FRANCE SCARECROW INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
FUTURE MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Fongyi Engineering Systems Company Limited

Fu Ran Trade Co., Limited

G.C.H (Hong Kong) International Trade Co., Limited
GAOTERLED LIMITED

GENESIS TIMESPIECES LIMITED

GLOBAL GREAT TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
GLOBAL WINRICH LIMITED

GOLD SURPLUS PARTNERS LIMITED

GOLDEN BRIGHT INTERNATIONAL (HONG KONG) CO.,
LIMITED

GOOD PRODUCTION EAST CO., LIMITED

GRACE LUCK ENERGY CO. LIMITED

GRAND EXCELLENCE LIMITED

GRAND INTERNATIONAL (HONG KONG) LIMITED

GS HOLDINGS CO., LIMITED

GUANGDONG ACHIEVO INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

GUANGDONG FOSHAN SUO LAN YA CERAMICS CO., LIMITED
GUANGLAI DETERGENT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
GUANGZHOU LEYI PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT CO., LIMITED
Global Private Equity (Asia) Limited

Global Sky (HK) Limited

Great Britain International Trade (Hong Kong) Limited

H & C COMPANY LIMITED
HAIEN TRADING (HK) CO., LIMITED

HK (INTERNATIONAL) XINYUAN XIANGYUN TECHNOLOGY
CO., LIMITED

HK CHUNMUTENG TRADE LIMITED

HK DREAM KEY GARMENT CO., LIMITED
HK GAO CHENG CO., LIMITED

HK INT'L ROYAL FOOD & DRINK LIMITED
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2791156
2811580
2681920
2875173
2490004
2717428
2824550
2488075
1562341
2285350
2812498
2926095
2749492
2060281

1460108
2375140
1607809

2433017
2506122
2365043

1051260
2356514
2810377
2674391
2739305
2094602
3032619
0841401
2801832
2861256
3033424

HK JICAO INVESTMENT GROUP CO., LIMITED

HK JING XUAN TRADE LIMITED

HK JINTAIYUAN TRADE CO., LIMITED

HK LETOTEK LIMITED

HK MEIXIYAN COSMETICS CO., LIMITED

HK RUIXINLI TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HK SINOLOGY EDUCATION PUBLISHING HOUSE LIMITED
HOMFUL INDUSTRIAL GROUP CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG GREEN SUN SANITARY WARE LIMITED
HONG KONG SHENG WEI TRADE CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG SINCO GROUP LIMITED

HONGKONG ANWINN CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG AO XIANG CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG CORSAIR ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG FULILAI HOTEL FURNITURE CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG GOLDENWELL CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG HUITONG CHEMICAL ENGINEERING TECHNIQUE
CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG HYBRIDTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG IYOOSU GROUP CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG JING HONG MEDICAL INSTRUMENT
TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG QINGKAI COMPANY LIMITED
HONGKONG WEINUO TRADING LIMITED
HONGSHENGS TRADE LIMITED
HONGYUANTONG TRADING LIMITED

HONOUR SMOOTH TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
HONRILL INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
HS METAL LIMITED

HUNTER HARVEST INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HandBall Brand Medicine Group Limited

Heha Boomboom Company Limited

Heroncourt Productions Limited
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1166129
3013635
3039041
2934550
2864901
2951754
2382039

2125366
3010990
3008673
2094157
2860599

2683564
2740000
2323530
2537104
2666552
0647194
2263874
2512297
2093370
0786411
2925753
1585710
3042887
2905068
2531960
2743361
2737424
2526917
2469676
2687747

Highly Investment Limited

Hilditch International Trade Limited

Hobo Holdings Limited

Holy Quality Products Company Limited

Hong Kong Ada International Trading Limited
Hong Kong Tenghui Industrial Corporation Limited

HongKong Art & Culture Development Co., Limited

HongKong LiYuan Global Trading Limited

Hongkong Causeway bay Commercial Holdings Co., Limited
Hongma International Limited

Ideal Group Food and Beverage Distribution Limited

International Education Research and Development Centre (HK)
Limited

JOKAE TRADING CO., LIMITED

JOY SMOOTH TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

JOYIENG CHEMICAL LIMITED

JUN BO TEXTILE PRODUCTS LIMITED

K & R Group Holdings Limited

KAMAN FASHION COMPANY LIMITED

KB88 Entertainment Culture Limited

KE YUE TRADING LIMITED

KEHONG ENTERPRISES CO., LIMITED

KINGSTAR INT'L ENTERPRISE LIMITED

KNOW WATCH LIMITED

KOREA ONLY YOU INTERNATIONAL FASHION LIMITED
Kuen On Engineering Company Limited

LAFARM LIMITED

LANDSDAL GROUP LIMITED

LEUNG YU TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

LITT LIMITED

LU CHIH-PENG CHINESE MEDICINE DOCTOR LIMITED
Lation International Limited

Longyang Tech (HK) Co., Limited
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1824834 M Renewables (HK) Limited
1691155 MAAN INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION LIMITED

3040151 MANDARINPRO LIMITED
2612447 MARCO MACI (HK) INTERNATIONAL HOLDING GROUP CO., & A & (5 %) B[ 7 £ ]
LIMITED HIRAT

2225984 MASTER SOURCE GENERAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
0024227 MCTAVISH (MANAGEMENT HOLDINGS) LIMITED

2924710 MEGA EMPIRE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED EARAIETRAE
2721501 MENGHUATONG INT'L EDUCATION GROUP (HK) CO., LIMITED  HA:E{HEIIE & B (FH)H
BT
1156769 MEYTON INVESTMENT LIMITED LIRS AR E]
3103765 MODERNS TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED HEEIE R ATRA T
2320198 MONTOP CO., LIMITED BRI ATR A E]
1145009 MORAL TRADE LIMITED TR E]
2024271 MORE FUN TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED B RHY S AR A ]
1867012 Man Tang Hong International Mahogany Art Furniture Limited AL B AL R B AR
ANH]
2813206 Meilaite Electric Appliance Industry Limited EH B EEA IR
2957065 Mellivora Group Limited EEEAREAT
2793042 Mydeer Design Limited
1575281 NEW RICH CORPORATION CENTURY LIMITED st AR A E]
3051561 New Legends International Limited HrESEEARAE
1607203 Nichem Fine Technology Co., Limited B TR\ ]
0634657 ONE SYNERGISTIC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED JRIEEIR AR A E]
2916158 OPTRONICS LIMITED
0598453 ORIENTAL LANE ENTERPRISES LIMITED RN EATRAE
1120672 Oriental Professional Institute Limited O EEERAIR A E
2241075 PAPERPARADISE CO., LIMITED IRERER AR A TR E]
2405088 PENGANDA TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED ez RiR (EFEB AR A S
0434652 PIN PIN INVESTMENTS COMPANY LIMITED RS EAIRAT
2761474 POSSI COMPANY LIMITED AR AE
2855970 PURPLE COUNTRY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED LIRS ETRAE
2991916 Precision Oncotherapy Limited SERCE B ]
1111284 QIAO FENG HOLDINGS LIMITED e el e S EYANS|

2674091 RescueTech Imp & Exp Co., Limited H R AR A E]
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3048517
1469073
2040525
2747223
0992655
1422325
0685347
2798502
2909276
1229392
1919234
1013579

2738503
2743360
3010827
1437876
0280358
2126528

2915494
2821738
2015368
2960708
2794076
2947261
2515000
0557976
2743375
1797249
0319405
2018204

Rito Valve Limited

SATYA (HONG KONG) TRADING CO., LIMITED
SEAFOODHOLDHAND LIMITED

SHANGHAI PING AN TONG TYRES CO., LIMITED
SHENZHEN KINGCONN TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SHING WAY TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

SILICON VANTAGE TECHNOLOGY (HONG KONG) LIMITED
SKYEE LIMITED

SKYHORSE TOYS AND PRODUCTS LIMITED

SMAP (China) Limited

SMART Expo Limited

SMART Holding Group Co., Limited

STAR APEX LIMITED

STUDY OF THE VESSELS OF ZHENG HE AND CHINESE
MARITIME HISTORY FOUNDATION LIMITED -THE-

SUM YARD TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
SUN LANG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
SUNSHINE UNION INDUSTRY LIMITED
SUNWAY (H.K.) CORPORATION LIMITED
SUPREME DRAGON INVESTMENT LIMITED

SUQIAN INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT GROUP (HONG KONG)
LIMITED

SWIFTANT (HK) LIMITED

Shanshui Digital Technology Hong Kong Co., Limited
Shenzhen Ada Power Electronics Co., Limited
Shun King Electrical Engineering Limited
Sidiou Group Limited

Soeasy Trading Co., Limited

Sun Trading Industrial Limited

TANOI'S COMPANY LIMITED

TEN LI TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
TOPPING CHINA INVESTMENT LIMITED
TRADECORP LIMITED

Telecom Generation (Hong Kong) Company Limited
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2818975
2937923
2783431
2791380
1886819
2519030
2520452
2380084
2994786
1214755

2919085
2919405
2797110
2942597
2933188
2167444
1494536
1749527
2785751
1579142
3050872
2009787
2209849
2458337

2357336
3024071
3034056
3024055
3024663
3024666

7 October 2022

Thailand eno International Group Co., Limited

TrendWater Media Limited

UNION LINK (HK) LIMITED

UNQ WATCHES LIMITED

Union Waltron Electronic Co., Limited

WAN SHUN LANG (HONG KONG) LIMITED
WANGHONG TRADE CO., LIMITED

WEDO INDUSTRIAL (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
WINSING TRADING CO., LIMITED

WORLD WOO'S CLAN UNITED ASSOCIATION LIMITED

Wakeup Technology Co., Limited

Wechat Technology Limited

We Well Jewelry Limited

XIA CHEN YO TRADE LIMITED

XING RONG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

XON Technology Co., Limited

Y&R (HK) TRADING LIMITED

YIWU WENQING GARMENTS CO., LIMITED
YOUXUN INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
Yiwu Vocheng Imp&Exp Co., Limited

ZHONG CE YONG TONG CABLE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
ZHONG RUI CERTIFIED TAX ADVISER LIMITED
ZHONGSHAN SHINING LIGHTING CO., LIMITED

ZHONGSHENG CHUANGYE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT

GROUP LIMITED
ZOUPING RUNZI CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
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Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies
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